
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda - Thursday, February 3, 2022, 2:00 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/98917563659?pwd=aTZXQ1NIOEdxTGZBcW1jQ3BIUkxDQT

09 

Meeting ID: 989 1756 3659 

Passcode: 064750 

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Consideration of November 7, 2021, minutes (Appendix A) 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

Action Items: 

Course Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (3) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

BIOL 516  BIOL 516: Investigations/Biology Edited jrr35333 12/10/2021 

MUS 518 MUS 518: Advanced Conducting  Edited cth63047 11/10/2021 

SWRK 680 SWRK 680: Social Work in Sports Added dnj86513 11/22/2021 

 

Program Administration: 
 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (7) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

/programadmin/354/index.html : Supply Chain Management  Added dnm79223 11/29/2021 

0453 0453: Music Edited cth63047 11/10/2021 

0473 

0473: Environmental and 

Occupational Health Science  

Edited edr85704 1/5/2022 

0493 0493: Biology Edited jrr35333 12/10/2021 

0500 

0500: Advanced Teacher 

Education 

Edited and85146 12/9/2021 

056 056: Biology Edited jrr35333 12/10/2021 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (7) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

117 117: Computer Science  Edited gng27220 12/10/2021 

 

 

Members: 

Dr. Scott Arnett, Chair (CHHS) Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Aaron Hughey, CEBS Email:  aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

Dr. Nicholas Fessler, GFCB Email: nicholas.fessler@wku.edu 

Dr. Cheryl Hopson, PCAL Email: cheryl.hopson@wku.edu 

CC: Ranjit Koodali, ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Martha M. Day, martha.day@wku.edu 

Colette Chelf, colette.chelf@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, rheanna.plemons@wku.edu  

Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu 

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu 

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn 

Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu Scott Gordon, scott.gordon@wku.edu Jessica 

Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu 

Proposals drafted: 

Dana Cosby, dana.cosby@wku.edu 

Jarrett Johnson, jarrett.johnson@wku.edu 

Andrea Paganelli, andrea.paganelli@wku.edu 

Edrisa Sanyang, edrisa.sanyang@wku.edu 

Dana Sullivan, dana.sullivan@wku.edu 

Catherine Wilson, catherine.wilson@wku.edu 

Guangming Xing, guangming.xing@wku.edu 
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Appendix A 

COURSES 

 

Bundle 

DPT 716 – Principles of Therapeutic Exercise in Physical Therapy 

New course to cover material previously taught in DPT 739 

Abbreviated course title – not in all caps 

Topic 1 & 2 are the same under Content Outline 

 

DPT 735 – Pain Neuroscience for Physical Therapy 

New course to cover material previously taught in DPT 739 

Abbreviated course title – not in all caps 

 

 

Bundle 

DPT 781 – Research in Physical Therapy I 

Moved four learning outcomes from DPT 782 to DPT 781 

Learning Outcomes: 

 12: Insert “, and” before ratios 

 13: Insert “space” before calibration 

23: Insert “and” before case reports 

Content Outline: 

 Topic 4 & 5: second bullet is the same 

 Topic 7: change apprising to appraising; insert space after and 

 

DPT 782 – Research in Physical Therapy II 

Course hours changing from 3 to 2 and appraisal of evidence course objectives were 

moved to DPT 781 

 

 

 

DPT 728 – Clinical Exercise Physiology 

Course hours changing from 2 to 3 to add 1 credit hour for lab component 

 

 

HIST 613 – Seminar in British History 

 New course will cover other periods and themes in British history and replace HIST 515, 

which is too narrow in focus 

 

 

PH 548 – Community Organizing in Public Health 

 Change to name, description, lecture to applied learning: alignment with accreditation 

competencies, to reflect applied focus change, and due to course being competency-based 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix A 

PROGRAM 

 

0012: Organizational Communication 

 Program revision to fix wording and update elective descriptions for non-thesis track to 

accurately reflect current program 

 

 

0013: Physical Therapy 

 Courses DPT 716 and DPT 735 will be added and replace DPT 739, which is being 

removed. Additionally, the change in hours for DPT 728 (2 to 3) are offset by change to 

DPT 782 (3 to 2). 

 

 

057: Business Administration 

 Add EGMT 520 and EGMT 655 to Interdisciplinary Concentration. Course complement 

other choices in concentration. 

 

 

147: School Psychology 

 Eliminate GRE requirement and program is 100% face-to-face. 

 

 

157: Social Work 

 Deleting GRE requirements, changing GPA requirement from last 60 hours to cumulative 

undergraduate GPA. 

 

Colette - MA Social Work (157) – need to align elective language in the program to the elective 
choices selected by Social Work faculty for Degree Works implementation (Suggested edit – 
“Select 9 SWRK hours with advisor approval”); other advisor approved electives could still be 
selected via a Graduate Curriculum Exception form. 

 

 


